

COTTON UNIVERS

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS' WELFARE Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

registrar.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in

Date: 29/08/2023

Student's

Welfare

Office

NOTICE

It is hereby informed that the "XLI Manik Chandra Barooah Memorial National Level **Debate Competition**" will be organized on 8th September, 2023 at Cotton University.

The topic of the debate: In opinion of the house, "Climate crisis affects developing societies like India with far-reaching implications on their geopolitics, economies and sustainability in the global race today."

The venue, date and time of program is:

Memo No.: CU/DSW/2019/084/634

Venue

K.B.R. Hall, Cotton University

Date

8th September, 2023.

Time

10 A.M.

(Dr. Prasanta Sarma)

Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University, Guwahati - 01.

Director

Student s Welfare Cotton University, Guwahatt-1